
AMENDMENT NO. 2

TO AGREEMENT FOR CONTRACTOR SERVICES ( ON -CALL) 

TRI -STAR ELECTRIC

Electrician Services

This Amendment No. 2 to Agreement for Professional Services ( "Amendment No. 2 ") is

made and entered into as of January 1, 2017 by and between the City of Lake Elsinore, a
municipal corporation ( "City), and John Sclifo doing business as Tri -Star Electric, ( "Contractor"). 

RECITALS

A. The City and Contractor have entered into that certain Agreement for Contractor
Services ( On -Call) dated as of July 1, 2016 ( the " Original Agreement "). Except as otherwise

defined herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings set forth for such
terms in the Original Agreement. 

B. The Original Agreement provided for compensation to Consultant in an amount

5, 000. 

C. Amendment No. 1 dated September 6, 2016 increased the compensation award

by $ 15, 000, for a not to exceed amount of $20,000. 

D. The parties now desire to increase the compensation by $ 10, 000 for such

services as set forth in this Amendment No 2. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions set forth

herein, City and Consultant agree as follows: 

1. The first paragraph of Section 3, Compensation, of the Original Agreement is

hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows: 

Compensation to be paid to the Contractor shall be in accordance with
the fees set forth in the Contractor's Proposal ( Exhibit A to the Original

Agreement). In no event shall Contractor's compensations exceed Thirty
Thousand Dollars ($ 30,000) per Fiscal Year without additional written

authorization from the City. Notwithstanding any provision of

Contractor' s Proposal to the contrary, out of pocket expenses set forth in
Exhibit A of the Original Agreement shall be reimbursed at cost without

an inflator or administrative charge. Payment by City under this
Agreement shall not be deemed a waiver of defects, even if such defects

were known to the City at the time of payment. 

2. Except for the changes specifically set forth herein, all other terms and conditions
of the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

Amendment No 2 - Tri Star docx





IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 2 to be
executed on the respective dates set forth below. 

CITY° 

CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE, a municipal
corporation

Gra tes, City Manager

Date: j /_1/ 6

ATTEST: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

City Attorney

Attachments: Original Agreement
Amendment No. 1

Amendment No 2 • Tai Star.dou

CONTRACTOR" 

John Sclffo doing business as Tri -Star
Electric

John Sciifo, Owner

Date: _ q/ 





Tri -Star Electric

30805 Calvado Court

Temecula, CA 92592

951- 699 -9641

NAME / ADDRESS

City of Lake Elsinore
130 South Main Street

Lake Elsinore, Ca. 92530

C/ O Julian Perez

Estimate

DATE ESTIMATE NO. 

5/ 18/ 2016 1407

SIGNATURE

PROJECT

Pricing

ITEM DESCRIPTION Total

1 Standard Service Call: 95.00

2 Emergency Service Call: 150. 00

3 Boom Truck Standard Service Call: 2 hour minimum: 300.00

4 Boom Truck Emergency Service Call: 2 hour minimum: 400.00

5 Parts & Equipment mark up: 20% 0. 00

We appreciate your business. Fax 951- 699 -0641 Total $ 945. 00

SIGNATURE





F
DATE (MWDDWYY) 

AC'C7R1:>' CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
09107/ 2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. 

IMPORTANT: Ifthe certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. 
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). 

PRODUCER
CONTA —

Crystal Pritchett

Stromsoe Insurance Agency PHONE FAX
we Ne. EYn ( 951) t300-5751 );. x( 951) 677 -62$5

24910 Las Brisas Road, Ste 117 MAI

Murrieta, CA 92562
cystal siaanline.com

License #: OD06577 _ 
INSURERIS) AFFORp1NG COVERAGE _ NAIL# 

INSURER A Ohio Security Insurance Co 2,401L— 
INSURED INSURER B: 

John Sclifo - 

DBA: TO Star Electric
INSURER C: 

30805 Calvado Court
INSURER D: 

Temecula, CA 92592 .
INSURER E. 

1NSURER F

rnllCq A.r:: C' C r1=PTMr TF kiizMRCA• nnnnnnnn_7ar.2n4 RFLq CIAM MIIMIRIMR• riA

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACTOR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAYBE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, 
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 

IIVSR.. - ADDLISi7En - , .. P011CYEfF POLI - EXP
R TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER I D LIMITS

A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY Y BLS56665833 06! 1312016 08/13/2017 EACH OCCURRENCE 1, 000 000

CLAIMS -MADE OCCUR 100,000P
u

rrance

MED EXP ( Any one person) 5, 000

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY_ 1 000,000 _ 
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER GENERAL AGGREGATE 2, 000, 000

X POLICY F CT FI LOC PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG 2, 000, 000

F

AUrOMOBILELIABILITY
sly

BODILY INJURY ( Per person) ANY AUTO

OWNED SCHEDULED
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS

BODILY INJURY ( Per accident) 

FOpEFaTY i);MAAGEms'
s e,- 

HIRED NON -OWNED
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY

UMBRELLA LIAB
OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE

AGGREGATEEXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-ME

DED I I RETENTION
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER OTH- 

AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

ANY PROPRIETOPJPARTNER/ EXECUTIVE
OFFICERMI EMBER EXCLUDED? NIA

EL EACH ACCIDENT

EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEMandatory In NH) 
If yyes, describe under
f1ESCR1PT10N 01 OPERATIONS t. J,,, EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/ LOCATIONS 1 VEHICLES ( ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, maybe attached Kmore space Is required) 

Certificate holder Is hereby named as additional insured as covered by the general liability policy. 

I r-M III' I1.. 14 IC rtVLUtM LH.n4. r` L LA I1U11

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

City of Lake Elsinore ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 

130 S. Main Street

Lake Elsinore, CA 92530 Ater
DRIZEDR13PRESENTATIVE

1988 -2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved. 

ACORD 25 ( 2016103) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

Printed by CKP on September 07, 2016 at 11: 11AM





Y1 DATE ( MMIDDIYYYY) 

aC" RO CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. 

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy( ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. 
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement s . 

PRODUCER
CONTACT

NAIY1e; Lora JNowlin

Granite Mountain Insurance Agency, Inc. PHONE

24630 Washington Ave. Suite 103 .

MBE' 
s-_ 61_, 3s— , r Not:• ! el' a 763

Murrieta, CA 92562 "
AgP a ` 

License #: OG19699
INSURER( S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC K

INSURER A: John Sclifo DBA: Tri -Star Electric 38342

INSURED INSURER B: 

John Sclifo
INSURER C: 

DBA: Tri -Star Electric

30805 Calvado Ct
INSURER D: 

INSURER E

Temecula, CA 92592 -6024

aaFL71C1A1J NII IM,RFR• 1

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, 
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS, 

IpOpL SUBRI
jq _ TYPE OF INSURANCE i a I n I POLICY NUMBER

POLICY EFF POLICY EXP
LIMITSIMMIOD/ YYYY M ID

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACHOCCURRENCE $ 

bWA39 699144YED $ 
CLAIMS -MADE OCCUR nRFM1 SES [ 699- rxugpC 1. 

MED EXP ( Any unm,,pe+aonk $ 
PERSUNALIADVINJURY S

GEN' L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER OENERALAGGREGATH $ 

POI ICY I PRO LOCJECT
PRODUCTS PLOP AGG $ 

I $ OTHER, 

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITYA BA0400000222777
COMBINED 5111 LIMIT i

0610512016 0610512017 [ EoaCCiddX1 1$ 

X ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY ( Par person) i $ 250,000
OWNED SCHEDULED BODILY INJURY ( Per accidenl) $ 500,000
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS
HIRED NON -OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE $ 

100, 000
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY Per ac. 0enl) 

UMBRELLA LIAR
OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $ 

EXCESS LIAR CLAIMS -MADE. AGGREGATE $ 

DED RETENTION$ 

WORKERS COMPENSATION

SE '
TATUTE ER" i

I AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN
t

ANY PROPRIETOR/ PARTNERIEXECUTIVE EL EACH ACCIDENT ` S

OFFICER/ MEMBER EXCLUDED?  NIA
EMPLOYEE SMandatory In NH) E L DISEASE - EA

If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT $ 

I

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS I LOCATIONS I VEHICLES ( ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached it more space is required) 

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

City of Lake Elsinore ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 

130 South Main Street

Lake Elsinore, CA 92530 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

LJ N
OWL A111. 0

I 20it A ORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved. 

ACORD 25 ( 2016103) The ACORD name and logo are registered ma of ACORD

Printed by LJN on October 20, 2016 at 01: 34PM



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE LIABILITY

IDENTIFICATION CARD

POLICY NUMBER EFFECTIVE DATE

BA040000022277 06/ 05/ 2016

California Automobile Insurance Company
This Insurance complies with CVC 516056.516500.5

NAMED INSURED

JOHN SCUFO DBA TRI STAR ELECTRIC

YEAR MAKE

2000 FORD

MODEL

F- SERIES SUPER DUTY

EXPIRATION DATE

06/ 05/ 2017

NAIC # 38342

VIN

1FDXF46F4YEB06400

AGENT: GRANITE MOUNTAIN INS INC

AGENTS PHONE NUMBER: ( 951) 4614135

TO REPORT A CLAIM, 24 HOURS A DAY, 7 DAYS A WEEK

PLEASE CALL (800) 503 -3724

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE LIABILITY

IDENTIFICATION CARD

POLICY NUMBER EFFECTIVE DATE EXPIRATION DATE

BA040000022277 06/ 05/ 2016 06/ 05/ 2017

California Automobile Insurance Company NAIL # 38342

This Insurance complies with CVC 516056.516500. 5

NAMED INSURED

JOHN SCLIFO DBA TRI STAR ELECTRIC

YEAR MAKE

2005 CHEVROLET

MODEL VIN

4500 W45042 J8BC4B16557013560

AGENT: GRANITE MOUNTAIN INS INC

AGENT' S PHONE NUMBER: ( 951) 461 -8135

TO REPORT A CLAIM, 24 HOURS A DAY, 7 DAYS A WEEK

PLEASE CALL (800) 503 -3724



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE LIABILITY

IDENTIFICATION CARD

POLICY NUMBER EFFECTIVE DATE

BA040000022277 06/ 05/ 2016

California Automobile Insurance Company
This insurance complies with CVC S16056.S16500. 5

NAMED INSURED

JOHN SCLIFO DBA TRI STAR ELECTRIC

YEAR MAKE

2000 FORD

MODEL

F- SERIES SUPER DUTY

EXPIRATION DATE

06/ 05/ 2017

NAIC # 38342

VIN

1FDXF46F4YEB06400

AGENT: GRANITE MOUNTAIN INS INC

AGENT'S PHONE NUMBER: ( 951) 461 -8135

TO REPORT A CLAIM, 24 HOURS A DAY, 7 DAYS A WEEK

PLEASE CALL ( 800) 503 -3724

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE LIABILITY

IDENTIFICATION CARD

POLICY NUMBER EFFECTIVE DATE EXPIRATION DATE

BA040000022277 06/ 05/ 2016 06/ 05/ 2017

California Automobile Insurance Company NAIC # 38342

This insurance complies with CVC S16056.S16500. 5

NAMED INSURED

JOHN SCLIFO DBA TRI STAR ELECTRIC

YEAR MAKE MODEL VIN

2005 CHEVROLET 4500 W45042 J8BC4616557013560

AGENT: GRANITE MOUNTAIN INS INC

AGENT'S PHONE NUMBER: ( 951) 461 -8135

TO REPORT A CLAIM, 24 HOURS A DAY, 7 DAYS A WEEK

PLEASE CALL ( 800) 503 -3724





AC'QR CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
DATE

9/ 07 / 2016

Y) 

Jam- os/ o7/ zo1 s

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER( S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. 

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy( ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). _ 

PRODUCER
C OR TACT
NAME: 

PAX

Automatic Data Processing Insurance Agency, Inc. 
PHONE

IA/C No, Ext): ( A/ C, No): 

1 Adp Boulevard _ ss: 

Roseland, NJ 07068 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIL# 

rr1VFRAnPA rI: RTIFIrATI: NI IMRFR• 544195 REVISION NUMBER: 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, 
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 

INSR - - - A00 U91i'_ POLICY EFF ' POLICY E% 13- 
LIMITS

LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSO WVD POLICY NUMBER MMIDDIYYYY MMlDD/ YYYY

ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 

INSURER A : Twin City Fire Insurance Company 29459

INSURED
JOHN ASCLIFO

Lake Elsinore, CA 92530

INSURER B: 

DBA: Tri -star Electric INSURER C : 

CLAIMS - MADE OCCUR

30805 CALVADO CT INSURER D: 

Temecula, CA 92592

DAMAGETCFRENTFE
PREMISES ( Ea occurrence) 

INSURER E: 

rr1VFRAnPA rI: RTIFIrATI: NI IMRFR• 544195 REVISION NUMBER: 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS

CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, 
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 

INSR - - - A00 U91i'_ POLICY EFF ' POLICY E% 13- 
LIMITS

LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSO WVD POLICY NUMBER MMIDDIYYYY MMlDD/ YYYY

ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVELake Elsinore, CA 92530

EACH OCCURRENCE

CLAIMS - MADE OCCUR
DAMAGETCFRENTFE

PREMISES ( Ea occurrence) 

MED EXP (Any one person) 

SPERSONAL & ADV INJURY

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE

RPOLICY F__1 PEA LOC PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG

OTHEA

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY SEaarcdent), I._ L.. 
ANY AUTO

BODILY INJURY ( Per person) 

ALL OWNED SCHEDULED
AUTOS [ AUTOS

NON -OWNED
HIREDAUTOS AUTOS

BODILY INJURY ( Per accident) 

per aogdenl

UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR

1_ 1
EACH OCCURRENCE

EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS -MADE AGGREGATE

DIED RETENTION $ 

A

WORKERS COMPENSATION

AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N
ANY PROPRIETOR /PARTNER /EXECUTIVE
OFFICER /MEMBER EXCLUDED? 

Mandatory In NH) 

NIA N 76WEGDU6809 10/01/ 2016 10/ 01/ 2017

X STATUTE ER

E. L. EACH ACCIDENT 1, 000,000

E L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE 1, 000,000

If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E. L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT 1, 000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS I VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached If more space Is required) 

CERTIFICATE I- IOI nl=P CANCELLATION

AV l` J: Sts - ZV_ IK AL Ur[ u , VT% rVMA I IVIM. Ku rt7Jr1ta Ft! 5VUVVU. 

ACORD 25 ( 2014/ 01) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

City Of Lake Elsinore
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 

521 North Langstaff
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVELake Elsinore, CA 92530

AV l` J: Sts - ZV_ IK AL Ur[ u , VT% rVMA I IVIM. Ku rt7Jr1ta Ft! 5VUVVU. 

ACORD 25 ( 2014/ 01) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




